PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	١	lame	Execution Date
ITW Tiede Non-destructive testing GmbH 09/12/2007			09/12/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Illinois Too	Illinois Tool Works, Inc.		
Street Address: 3600 Wes	3600 West Lake Avenue		
City: Glenview	Glenview		
State/Country: ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60026	60026		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	59036	663 392	
Patent Number: 49163		6392	
Patent Number: 58701		82	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (212)878-8375			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 2128951356			
Email: jennifer.spinning@cliffordchance.com			
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Spinning Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street			
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer M. Spinning	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20547083_Assignment2#page1.tif source=20547083_Assignment2#page2.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title, and interest in and to the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Assignor and Assignee that Assignee own all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITW Tiede Non-destructive testing GmbH, having a place of business at Bahnhofstraße 94-98, 73457 Essingen, Germany ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, grants and transfers to, Illinois Tool Works, Inc., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") and its permitted successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A hereto to the full extent of its ownership interest therein, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all of Assignor's rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Germany-#655090-v1

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0520 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 12 day of 9 2007.

ITW Tiede Non-destructive testing GmbH

By: LOWIS Name: Constat MANDER Title:

Schedule A

Patents

U.S. Patent Nos.:

5,903,663 4,916,392 5,870,182

40-20547083

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0521

Germany-#655090-v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2007

1